State of New Hampshire

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
25 Capitol Street
Concord, New Hampshire 03301
(603) 271-3201 | Office@das.nh.gov

; @ Catherine A. Keane
Deputy Commissioner
Charles M. Arlinghaus

Commissioner Sheri L. Rockburn
Assistant Commissioner

May 13, 2025
Her Excellency, Governor Kelly A. Ayotte
and the Honorable Council
State House
Concord, New Hampshire 03301
REQUESTED ACTION
1) Authorize the Division of Public Works Design and Construction to enter into a Sole Source

amendment to an existing contract with D.L. King & Associates, Inc. (VC#168979), Merrimack, New
Hampshire by increasing the price limitation by $302,921.68 for a total price not to exceed $1,258,921.68
for Project Number 81231-B Dolloff Building Elevator Replacement, Concord, New Hampshire. This
contract is effective upon Governor and Council approval through December 1, 2025, unless extended in
accordance with the contract terms. The original contract was approved by Govemnor and Council on
June 14, 2023, Item #169. 100% Capital Funds.

2) Further authorize the amount of $9,500 be approved for payment to the Department of
Administrative Services, Division of Public Works Design and Construction (VC#311152), for
engineering services provided. 100% Capital Funds.

Funding is available in account titled Department of Administrative Services, as follows:

FY 2025
01-14-14-149030-92860000 L21:1ID10-Doloff Elevator Repl
034-500162 — Repair/Renovation Buildings $302,921.68
034-500162 — Repair/Renovation Bldgs-DPW Fees $  9.500.00

Grand Total $ 312,421.68



Her Excellency, Governor Kelly A. Ayotte
and the Honorable Council
Page 2 of 2

EXPLANATION

This request is a Sole Source because the amendment is more than 10% of the original contract.
Funds were available to replace the Dolloff Building elevator at the Governor Hugh J. Gallen State Office
Park South, in Concord. The Dolloff Building has two elevators. The original contract replaced the
Traction Elevator machinery and controls. While the General Contractor was completing work on the
Traction elevator, D.L. King & Associates, Inc. was requested to provide a price to upgrade the Piston
Elevator. A complete estimate was assembled by the General Contractor and their sub-contractors. After
close review and negotiation by the Division of Public Works Design and Construction with the General
Contractor, an agreed upon price was established.

The Piston Elevator suffers poor operating reliance and extremely slow cab speed. Improvements
will eliminate the need for constant repair, taking the elevator out of service. It is over 30 years old and
has reached the end of its useful life. The cab doors and call buttons are not compliant with the
Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) and the elevator controls are not compliant with the Life Safety
Code. This Amendment will bring the second elevator into compliance with both ADA and Life Safety
codes.

The contractor has been pre-qualified by the Department of Transportation. The contract
amendment has been approved by the Attorney General as to form and execution; and the Department of
Administrative Services has certified that the necessary funds are available. Copies of the fully executed
contract are on file with the Secretary of State’s Office and the Department of Administrative Services,
Division of Public Works Design and Construction.

Respectfully submitted,

oo

Charles M. Arlinghaus,
Commissioner

The contract increase is identified as follows:

Current Contract Amount: $ 866,000.00
Change Order/Contingency: $  90,000.00
Amendment#5: $ 302.921.68
New Contract Total: $1,258,921.68

TDD ACCESS: RELAY NH 1-800-735-2964



AMENDMENT TO 81231 Contract B
Dolloff Building Elevator Replacement

This AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT (“Amendment”) is entered into this __ day
of May 2025, by and between the State of New Hampshire, acting by and through the
Commissioner, Department of Administrative Services (hereinafter “State,” “Commissioner,”
“Department” respectively) and D.L. King & Associates, Inc. (hereinafter “Contractor”) (the
State and the Contractor may hereinafter singularly and/or collectively be referred to as “Party”
or “Parties”™).

WHEREAS, in February 2023, the State received competitive proposals on Project 81231
Contract B (“Project 81231-B), which called for the replacement of the Dolioff Building elevator
at the Governor Hugh J. Gallen State Office Park South, in Concord. This replaced the existing
5-stop traction passenger elevator car, machinery and controls with a new, upgraded elevator cab
and all associated components and controls bringing the building elevator into compliance with
both ADA and Life Safety codes. Two (2) bid proposals were received.

WHEREAS, on March 23, 2023, pursuant to the approval of the New Hampshire
Governor and Council, the Parties entered into a contract for the Dolloff Building Elevator
Replacement, Project 81231, Contract B (“Contract™).

WHEREAS, on Jjune 14, 2023, New Hampshire Governor and Council approved the
Contract (Item # 169).

WHEREAS, the original not-to-exceed amount was $866,000.

WHEREAS, the original completion date was December 1, 2023 and extended through
December 1, 2025 in accordance with contract terms and conditions with Alternation Orders #1-
4,

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties mutually agree to amend Contract as follows:

1. The scope of Work under the Contract shall be increased to include the work as set forth
herein. These include:
a. Remove/replace machine room ceiling, firestop, mortar, paint.
b. Upgrade car and hydraulic pump.
c. Design Services by McFarland Johnson, Inc.

2. Amend the not-to-exceed fee of $866,000.00 to $1,258,921.68, as full compensation for
the combined total cost of all work, expenses and profit.

3. The Contractor agrees to receive, and the State agrees to pay, as full compensation for the
Dolloff Building Elevator Replacement (2), the prices set forth in the Alteration Order #5
dated February 12, 2025, attached hereto as Exhibit A, totaling the sum of three hundred
ninety-two thousand, nine hundred twenty-one dollars and sixty-eight cents
(8392,921.68).
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. Contractor covenants and agrees that the materials shall be furnished and delivered and
all labor under this Amendment shall be performed in every respect to the satisfaction
and approval of the Commissioner on or before: December 1, 2025.

Except to the extent specifically set forth herein, this Amendment does not alter the terms
of the Contract. All terms of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings
assigned to them in the Contract.

. This Amendment and all obligations of the Parties are contingent upon appropriate State
approval.

B2
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have set their hands the date first-written above.

CONTRACTOR:
D.L. KING & ASSOCIATES, INC.

DATED: S/ / 9:/ 5y BY:

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES:

DATED: S [\Cﬂll( BY: CL CQ/—L

Name: Charlie M. Arlinghaus
Title: Commissioner

ATTORNEY GENERAL: This is to certify that the above contract
Increase has been reviewed by this office

DATED: _[) ! “Il 25

SECRETARY OF STATE: This is to certify that the Governor and
Council approved this contract agreement/
Amendment.

DATED: BY:

Secretary of State



Exhibit A

THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
DIVISION OF PUBLIC WORKS DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION

PROJECT NO. 81231 ALTERATION ORDER NO. 5
Contract 8 APPROPRIATION ACCOUNT NO.  030-014-92860000-034-5001
CONTRACT NO. 70035162
Date 2/12/25 CONTINGENCY NO. 7003516-1
Vendor No. 168979 BOO1

TO: D. L. King & Associates, Inc., 45 Bates Road, Merrimack NH 03054

In Connection With Your Contract Dated 6/14/2023 For Dolloff Building Elevator Replacement, Concord, NH

You are authorized to make the following changes in the Contract:

1 Increase the contract by $302,921.68 to partialty cover the cost of Change Order 15, $302,921.68
2 Increase the contract by $90,000.00 from the contingency to partially cover the cost of Change $90,000.00
Order 15.

3 The balance of Change Order 15, $52,910.56, to be paid out of Allowance 302,

4 The new contract amount is $1,258,921.68

All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain the same.
$392,921.68

ACCEPTED BY: Date: ,—Qi//a: “ZSJ APPROVED BY:
R =W, P
D.L. ng&Assoc.'tates n Theodbre Kupper, P.E.

Administrator
Division of Public Works Design & Construction



THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

CHARLES M. ARLINGHAUS DIVISION OF PUBLIC WORKS DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION

Commissioner

STIPULATED SUM CHANGE ORDER
GENERAL CONTRACTORFORM

Date: 11/19/24 Number 15 - Piston Elevator Upgrades

Project Title: Dolloff Building Elevator Replacement

Project 81231 Contract: B

Number:

Labor:

DESCRIPTION OF LABOR INVOLVED TOTALS

Remove/replace machine room ceiling, firestop, mortar, paint - 279 hrs at $92 $25,668.00

] 0, *

GC's at 12.8% [($25,668.00+%1,650.00+$307,546.40)*0.128] $42,862.64
Labor Costs shall inchue Worker s Compensation & Emplayee SUBTOTAL | $68,530.64
Liability, and Unemployment and Social Security Taxes. {(General Contractor) + 20% 10% | $6,853.06

GENERAL CONTRACTOR LABOR TOTAL $75,383.70

Material: (provided by General Contractor)

DESCRIPTION OF MATERIAL INVOLVED TOTALS

Fire caulk, mortar, sheetrock, mud, screws, primer/paint, rated access panels $1,650.00

SUBTOTAL | $1,650.00

(General Contractor) + 10%

$£165.00

GENERAL CONTRACTOR MATERIAL TOTAL $1,815.00

Equipment: (provided by General Contractor, attach rental quotes/rates)

DESCRIPTION OF EQUIPMENT TO BE USED TOTALS
$0.00
SUBTOTAL $0.00
Reimbursement Only for Rental Equipment (@ actual cost, no mark-up is allowed. N/A
GENERAL CONTRACTOR EQUPIPMENT TOTAL $0.00

John O. Morton Building - 7 Hazen Drive. Room 250 « POB 483 » Concord, New Hampshire 03302-0483

Page | of 2




Subcontractor: (Attach subcontraciors’ quolte)

SUBCONTRACTOR NAME & TRADE INVOLVED TOTALS
Stanley — Piston Elevator Upgrades to Car and Hydraulic Pump $230,000.00
Stanley — Operator £10,000.00
APH ~ Sump Pump $12,450.00
APH — Exhaust Fan $2,900.00
Laflamme — Electrical $31,446.40
BD Salo — Window Infill $4,800.00
ENE — Sump Pump Status to BMS $4,220.00
ENE - Pit Floor Qil Detector to BMS $2,920.00
Carter — Sprinklers $5,310.00
Associated Concrete Coalings — Pit Floor Sealing $3,500.00
Design Services - McFarland Johnson, Inc. $27,575.00
All Subcontractors are allowed @ 20% mark-up on their labor, SUBTOTAL ;| $335,121.40
10% mark-up on materials, and 10% mark-up on any {General Contractor) + 10% e
subcontractors that they may hire, $33,512.14
GENERAL CONTRACTOR LABOR TOTAL $368,633.54
Summary of Costs:
LABOR/ MATERIAL / EQUIPMENT / SUBCONTRACTOR
GRAND TOTAL | $445,832.24
Approval:
SIGNATURE DATE
ing A R ; M. 7rsy
Using Agency Representative 7}" W 12/02/2024
Contract Administrator or Clerk of the Works (]‘lﬂ/‘l 11/19/24
Contractor Representative & Rﬁl&q, ,é,? 11/19/24




Wiichelle L. ne, P

216125

ALTERATION ORDER DOCUMENTATION

By Project Manager Wyatt Porter-Brown

PROJECT NO/CONTR LTR: 81231 Contract B
PROJECT NAME: Dolloff Building Elevator Replacement
PROJECT MANAGER: Wyatt Porter-Brown

ALTERATION ORDER # 5

TOTAL A.O.'S TO DATE: 4

PROJECT % COMPLETE 99%

COMPLETION DATE (G&C) 12/1/2023

REV. COMPLETION DATE 12/1/2025

By Business Office

PROJECT BALANCE:

CONTINGENCY BALANCE:

DATE A.O. DOCUM. REC'D

DATE. A.O. PREPARED:

DATE A.O. APPROVED:

DATE A.O. MAILED:

Vi — $302,921.68

COMMENTS’ (By PM)

This Altergtion Order increases the Contract Amount to make money available to pay for new scope

per Change Order # 15.

Change’Order #15 amount is $445,832.24. This will be paid from 3 funding sources:

8 new fund plus $90,000.00 Contingency and $52,910.56 from existing Allowance # 1, leaving

$50, 000 for unforseen conditions in Allowance Account 1. The $302,921.68 increase will have to be
approved by G&C.

1. Increase Contract by $302921.68 to partially cover the cost of Change Order 15 work.

2. Inctrease the contract by $90,000.00 from the contingency to partially caover the cost of Change Order 15

work.

3. The Balance of Change Order 15, 52,910.56 to be paid out of Allowance Account 1.

4. The Current contract amount of 5866,000.00 with the addition of $302,921.68 plus $90,000.00

contingency results in a new total contract amount of $1,258,921,68

s:/BPW/adminsupport/forms




State of New Hampshire
Department of State

CERTIFICATE

I, David M. Scanlan, Secretary of State of the State of New Hampshire, do hereby certify that D.L. KING & ASSOCIATES,
INC. is a lllinois Profit Corporation registered to transact business in New Hampshire on December 29, 1999. I further certify that
all fees and d_ocumcnu; required by the Sccretary of State's office have been received and is in good standing as far as this office is

concemed.

Business [D: 332476
Certificate Number: 0007165405

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,

I hereto set my hand and ceuse to be affixed
the Seal of the State of New Hampshire,
this 22nd day of April A.D. 2025.

David M. Scanlan
Secretary of State




45 Bates Rd.
Merrimack, NH 03054
Office: 603-262-5838
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D.L. King & Associates, Inc.
Certificate of Vote

I, Lisa M. King, hereby certify that I am duly elected President of D.L. King &
Associates, Inc.

I hereby certify the following is a true copy of a vote taken at a meeting of the Board of
Directors of the Corporation, duly calied and held on May 19, 2025, at which a quorum of the
Board was present and voting.

VOTED:;

That A. Dean King, CEO, is duly authorized to enter into a specific Agreement for the
Corporation with the State of New Hampshire and further authorized to execute any documents,
which may in his judgment be desirable or necessary to affect the purpose of this vote.

I hereby certify that said vote has not been amended or repealed and remains in full force

and effect as of May 19, 2025 and that A. Dean King is the duly elected CEO, respectively, of
this Corporation.

Date: May 19, 2025

President

Corporate Seal:

General Contractor & Construction Manager, EDWOSB, NHDBE
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CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DDIYYYY)
6/11/2025

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED 8Y THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S) AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT:

If the certificate’ holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy{ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER

Arthur J. Gallagher Risk Management Services, LLC

45 Constitution Avenue.
£.0. Box 511

CONTACT
NAME;

Renee Skillings
PHONE

[N ¢ o 800-238-3840 FA% o), 603-224-8012

_ng'_‘ﬁlks_g; renee_skillings@ajg.com

Concord NH 03302-0511 INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
License#; 0069293 INSURER A : Citizens Insurance Company of America 31534
INSURED . OLKINGE-0Y| | oirer 5 ; Allmerica Financial Benefit Insurance Co 41840
D.L. King & Associates, Inc. -
45 Bates Road : INSURER ¢ : Hanover Insurance Companies 22292
Merrimack NH 03054 INSURER D : Massachusetis Bay Insurance Company 22306
INSURERE :
v INSURER F :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 2131495057 REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INS ADDL]SUBR| Y EFF
|.Tr'aR TYPE OF INSURANCE mMspiwvp POLICY NUMBER [3%“0%@'5 (%%Wv?n ! LIMTTS
A [ X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY ZBV J539525-01 9/3/2024 9/3/2025 | EACH OCCURRENCE $ 1,000,000
DAMAGE TOR
CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR m@"&é@ $ 100,000
MED EXP (Any ona parson) $ 15,000
PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | § 1,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 2,000,000
POLICY i Loc PRODUCTS - COMPIOR AGG | $ 2,000,000
OTHER: $
B | AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY AWV 1539507-01 032024 | 9372025 | GOMBIMED SINGLELIMIT | 51,000,000
X | ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) | §
— | OWNED scneouu_eo g :
oy GHES BODILY INJURY {Per accident)| §
HIRED NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE 5
|| AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY | {Per pocident)
$
€ | X | UMBRELLA LIAB X | occur UHV J539526-01 9312024 9/3/2025 | EACH OCCURRENCE $ 5,000,000
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $5.000,000
: oeo | X | revention's 10 ana. te Opps Agg $ 5,000,000
D |WORKERS COMPENSATION WDV J539518-00 @ry2024 | 9772025 ea OTHE !
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YiIN | STATUTE | ER 3A; NHIMA
ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE [ E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $1,000.000
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? - NIA
{Mandatory in NR} E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE] § 1,000,000
i yes, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY UMIT | § 1,000,000
A | Loased/Ranted Equip ZBY J538525-01 B/3/2024 9/3/2025 | Umit $35.000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS { LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 104, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be sttached if more space is requined)
Re: Dolloff Bullding Elevater Replacement #812318,

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

State of New Hampshire
Department of Administrative Services

7 Hazen Drive
Room 250

Concord NH 03301

United State_s

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

%{:ZE:E:REPRZENTATNE

ACORD 25 (2016/03})

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD
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CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MWDO/YYYY)
5/16/2025

THIS CERTIFICATE (S 1SSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES

BELOW.
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

IMPORTANT: If the certificats holder s an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
if SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain poiicies may require an endorsement. A statsment on
this certificate doss not confer rights to the certificats holdar In lisu of such cndommont{a).

PROOUCER . . i Renes Skilings
Arthur J. Gallagher Risk Management Services, LLC FAX,
45 Constitution Ave P.O. Box 511 .(!a&‘-m 002383840 (A, woj; 603-224-8012
Concord NH 03301 | ADDEEZY: fenee_skiingsflajg.com
INSURER{3} AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
Lbew WSURER A : Mid-Coniinent Casuaity Company 23418
INSURED . INSURER B :
State of NH Dept of Administrative Services (OWNER)
D.L. King & Associates, Inc. (CONTRACTOR) INSURER'C;
45 Bates Road INSURER D ;
Merrimack NH 03054 INSURER K :
INSURER F :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER; 833245822 REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS,

oo

POUICY EFF | POLICY EXP

TR TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER | (MMDDIYYYY) LngTa
A COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY 040CPO02004047 2372023 | TIMR025 | EACH OCCURRENCE $ 2,000,000
| cuasissuace s . PREMISES [En somrence) | §
| X | oce usy MED EXP [Any oo person) | §
|| PERSOMAL & ADV BUURY | 3
| GENL. AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 4,000,000
poucy || RS [:I
L XECT woc PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG | §
OTHER: s
| AuTomomiLELIABRITY | Mo SINGLELIMIT | g
ANY AUTO BODLY INJURY {Per person) | §
mnmv ALTOS €0 BODLY INJURY (Per sccident)! §
I | HIRED NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE '
| | AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY | (P pocident]
$
e L I R "7 R EACH OCCURRENCE '
EXCESS LAB CLAIMS.MADE AGGREGATE s
DED | T remenmons - 5
WORKERS COMPENIATION oTH
AND EMPLOYERS' LUABILITY Yin | Starure | [ 28
ANYPROPRIETORIPARTNER/EXECUTIVE E.L EACH AGCIDENT 5
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? NiA
Wandetory In NH) E.L, DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE! §
nr.mm
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below EL DISEASE - POUICY LIMIT | §
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additionsl Remerks Schedule, may be etiached If mors tpsce ls required)
Re: 812318 Dotioff Elevator - contract cost $1,258,022
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
s, o st AR oRmaC W T POLT PR SaN
7 Hazen Drive
Room 250 AUTHORZED REPRENENTATIVE
Concord NH 03301 ,‘_/ : ]
Unlted States e o baer
© 1838-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
ACORD 25 (2018/03)

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

N
ACORD CERTIFICATE OF PROPERTY INSURANCE it

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW, THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

Arth ce.? Gallagher Risk M t Servi LLC &Aﬂ Renee SkTinas
ur J. Gallagher Risk Management Services, "PHONE FAX
45 Constitution Ave P.0. Box 511 A oy, 800-236-3840 | tac, ey, 803-224-8012
Concord NH 03301 | ADDRESs:  fenee skliings@ajg.com

CusTomeR . DLKINGS-01

License#: 0060293 INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC S

INSURED NauReR A : Acadia Insurance Company 31325
D.L. King & Associates, Inc,; State of NH Dept. of Administrative
Servlces INSURER B :
any and all subs & all tier subs; and any cther party that has a NSURER C :
financial interest in the project WEURER D :
45 Bates Road
Merrimack NH 03054 MEURERE :

MBURERF :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 1103712622 REVISION NUMBER:
LOCATION OF PREMIIES / OF PROPERTY [Attsch ACORD 101, Adettk Ramaris Schedule, if mors space ks required)

DESCRIPTION
Dolloff Bullding Elevator Replacement #812318

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY
PERIOD INDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WATH RESPECT
TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED QR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS

SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR POUCY EFFECTIVE | POLICY EXPIRATION

s TYPE OF IKEURANCE POLICY NUNBER OATE (M/DOAYYH) | DATE temmporerry)|  COVERED PROPERTY LoaTs
| prOPERTY BUILDING 3
| CAUSES OFLOSS | DEDUCTIBLES || PeRsOMAL FROPERTY | §
e BULDNG [ | usnesswcome [
BROAD ST | | exvRAExPENSE s
SPECIAL | RENTAL VALUE 3
EARTHQUAKE | eLaeTBULDNG [
WIND | st PeRs RO [
~rooo | | usETEDGaPP [
|| s
s
INLAND MARINE TYPE OF POLICY X | ;08SsTE $ 1,258,022

| causes oF Loss BUILDERS RISK X | Teme sTORAGE $ 500,000

| NAWED FERRS POLICY NUMBER | % | trANSTY $ 500,000
A [ X speciaL CIM 554992512 323/2025 szoze || s
CRIME -
TYPE OF POLIGY | s
s
BOWER & MACHINERY / .
— EQUIPMENT BREAXDOWN - ;
L s
| s

AL CONDITIONS / OTHER COVERAGES (ACORD 101, Additions! Remarks Schedule, may be attached I more kpace is required)
Ro Dolloff Bullding Elevator Replacement #81231B. Waiver of Subrogation Included.

_CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE
EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

State of New Hampshire

riment of Adminlistrative Services

7 Hazen Drive

Room 250 AUTHORIZZED REPRESENTATIVE

Concord NH 03301 P P A

United States LL(,L.. L,. el WL

© 1993-2013 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

ACORD 24 (2016/03) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD
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State of New Hampshire

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
25 Capitol Street - Room 100
Concord, New Hampshire 03301

(603) 2713201 | Qfice@das.nh.gov

Catherine A. Keane
i Deputy Commissioner
Charles M. Arlinghaus
Commissioncr Sheri L. Rockburn
! Assistant Commissioner

June 14, 2023

His Excellency, Governor Christopher T. Sununu
and the Honorable Council '

State House

Concord, New Hampshire 03301

REQUESTED ACTION
1) Authorize the Division of Public Works Design and Construction to enter into a contract with D.L.
King & Associates, Inc. (VC#168979), Mermmack, New Hampshire for a total price not to exceed
$866,000 for Project Number 81231-B Dolloff Building Elevator Replacement, Concord, New
Hampshire. This contract is effective upon Governor and Council approval through December l 2023,
unless extended in accordance with the contract terms. 100% Capital Funds.

2} Further authorize that a contingency in the amount of $90,000 be approved for unanticipated site
expenses for Dolloff Building Elevator Replacement, Concord, New Hampshire, bringing the total to
$956,000. 100% Capital Funds.

3) Further authorize the amount of $26,340 be approved for payment to the Department of
Administrative Services, Division of Public Works Design and Construction (VC#311152), for
engineering services provided, bninging the total to $982,340. 100% Capital Funds.

Funding is available in account titled Department of Administrative Services, as follows:

FY 2023
01-14-14-149030-92860000 L21:11D10-Doloff Elevator Repl
034-500162 - Repair/Renovation Buildings $ 866,000
034-500162 - Repair/Renovation Bldgs-Contigency 3 90,000
034-500162 — Repair/Renovation Bldgs-DPW fees $ 26,340
Grand Total $ 982,340

TDD ACCESS: RELAY NH 1-800-735-2964



His Excellency, Governor Christopher T. Sununu
" and the Honorable Council
Page 2 of 2

EXPLANATION

Per Chapter 107:1, 1, D, 10, Laws of 2021, funds are available to replace the Dolloff Building
clevator at the Governor Hugh J. Gallen State Office Park South, in Concord. This contract will replace
the existing 5-stop traction passenger elevator car, machinery and controls with a new, upgraded elevator
cab and all associated compenents and controls. The existing Elevator Machine Room wiil be made code
compliant by installing a fire-rated wall to isolate the existing elevator shaft from the machine room.

The elevator and machinery are 70 years old and have reached the end of their useful life. The cab
doors and call buttons are not compliant with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) and the elevator
controls are not compliant with the Life Safety Code. This contract will bring the building elevator into
compliance with both ADA and Life Safety codes.

A public bid opening was held on February 15, 2023. Two (2) bid proposals were received and
the contract was awarded to the lowest qualified bidder. The low bid was 17% over the Department
estimate due in part to low material and equipment availability, as well as, long lcad times for clectronic
control panels. The market for mechanical/electrical contractors is also very strong so fewer contractors
are available to bid projects, making bids less competitive.

The contractor has been pre-qualificd by the Department of Transportation. The contract has been
approved by the Attomey General as to form and execution; and the Department of Administrative
Services has certified that the necessary funds are available. Copies of the fully executed contract are on
file at the Secretary of State’s Office and the Department of Administrative Services, Division of Public
Works Design and Construction.

Attached please find a copy of the tabulation of bids for this project.

Respectfully submitted,

oGy

Charles M. Arlinghaus,
Commissioner

Department estimate: $ 734,798
Low bid: S 866,000
Over estimate: S 131,202

TDD ACCESS: RELAY NH 1-800-748- 2964



ABC Bid Data

CONCDRD
[T} 1
NON-FEDERAL
PROJECT: Condond Awsred To:
STATE PROJECT MUKBER: L)1
FED. PROJECT KUMBEN: NON-FEDERAL
CATE BID3S OPEN: Fetruary 15, 2013,
. SCOPE OF WORX: OOXLOFF BUTLDING ELEVATOR REPLACEMENT Amount: $0.00 Contffied by:
o ———
COMPMLETION DATE: December 01, 00 Awerd Dats: - T
LOCATION: Marrimach i
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PS&E Comparison

CONCORD

$12018

NON-FEDERAL

RBiddor 1:4:9.14
Hem No. Descrption unit Quanthty UnH Price|’ Yotsl] Unit Price Totai|A-PS&E Difference
itams
901 ngvm' TRACTION ELEVATOR, |, 1.00 $743,50000| $743500.00] s812.298.00] $612.298.00 $131,202.00
AND CONTROLS
90?2 ALLOWANCE FOR UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS |3 122,500.00 $1.00] $122.500.00 $1.00{ $122.500.00 $0.00
Totst $856.000.00 $734,798.00 $134.202.00
Page 3 oi )

Thursday, February 16, 2023



State of New Hampshire
'Department of State

CERTIFICATE

[, David M. Scanlan, Secrelary of Suate of the State of New Hampshire, do hereby cenify that D.L. KING & ASSQCIATES,
MC. is a INinois Profit Corporation registered (o transact business in New Hampshire on December 29, 1999, 1 funther certify that
all fees and documents required by the Scerctary of State’s office have been received and is in good standing as far as this office is

concerned.

Business ID: 332476
Cenificale Number: 6006218678

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,

I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixcd
the Scal of the State of New Hampshire,
this 28th day of April A.D. 2023,

David M. Scanlan
Seerctary of State




. Certificate of Authority# | : Corporntion. NomProfk Corporatiéie)

Cosi Eiité Respluilon.

_]-. A. Dean Ki"B ‘ hereby certtfy that 1 dm:duly elécied C!crk!Secreta:yl@ﬂicrr of:

g8 K"'g & ’r”“""“ g ., 1 hcrcby centify the followdrig:is.a true'copy-ofp vote takén st _
* {(Name.of C‘orpw.anon)

a.meetifig.of the’Board.of Directors/sharéholders; duly called and held on__Marcti 23 2093

st whiich s quorym of thie Diectors/sherélioldersweie presérit ahd voilng,

VOTED: That Lisa M. ng,grcsudcm tmay,hst ‘miore than; oDE. person) is.
(Nnme aﬁdgTufe)

-duly au(honzcd (0’ enter intg CON1Facls oF pgl:ccments,on hchalf of

PL- Ki'?sl &555‘_":@‘“! Inc. - |iwith the State of New Hampshirg:and anyof
(Naing of Corpdration.) -

it$ agcficies 6 _dc”par,frnchi.s and f;mhcr'is‘.guiliori-zeq-(p_ execute any, documcnis,
‘which may ip;'iislh?-ri’iﬁdémi':ﬁl# desirable of necestary 16 effect die purpase of
this v"d,té. o | '
) he,.r'c.bi certifythat seid voté hisinor been J—— oF repealed dnd remains b fuli force,
and &fTect as of the:dite, 6f ;t_hc_-t';_cfgrftraclftu'whi‘cli'-ihis'-cc‘rliﬁcgic‘..'is aftached. ﬂis'-qyj_hgﬁ_t_'y

remains valid .fo,r»thir'ty: (30) days:from lthe date of, 1his Corporate Resglution. .| {urthér-cértify

that it is ug_qqs_woq;:_h}u, thé Statg.of New Hampshiréwill rély ori this centificate as-evidence that
the.personi($) listed:above curren_liy'o'cc_l;upy_ the posilign@).‘i ndicated and that theéy havie full
authority to bind the corporation. To'the exterit thatthefe:are any limits on thé.authori ty of:any
listed individual to bind the corporalion in contracts with.the State.of New Hampshire, all such
limitations are‘expressly. sta!_gd- her€iri:

DATED: 31232021




3/21/2023

N . pryrr——
ACORD' CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE -

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS RO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

' REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.
IMPORTAN‘I" I the certificats holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy{les) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION (S WAIVED, subject to
tha terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may roquire an sndorssment. A ststoment on this certificate does not confer rigrm to the
cortificato holder In (leu of such sndorsement(s).

PRODUCER - "' Ranea Skillings
THE ROWLEY AGENCY INC. : POWE  (603)224-2362 JTaX o covnizsevont
45 Constitution Avenuas %nﬂlling“mlwuqcnw.cm
#.0. Bax 511 N g a NAIC §
Concord NH  03302-0511 . WIURERA: Arbella Insurance Group
INSURED wn;ub-nr?rotoction Ins Co . 41360
D.L. Ring & Assoclates, Iac, | pemmen e 2
45 Bates Rd : | wsumen o
. . w INSURFR B
Nerriosck WB 03034 . IMAURER I ¢
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:22-1) Btate NE 1N U)B REVISION NUMBER:

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INCICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WATH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFOROQED BY THE POUCIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TOALL ‘I'HE TERMS,

EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED B8Y PAID CLAIMS.

[WER POICY EFF (37
LIR TYPE OF INBURANCE 200 Loev: POLICY NUMBER mmwnn&m LT
X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL UABLITY ‘ = : EACH OCCURRENCE s 1,000,000
A l CLAIMS-MADE m ocCun | PREMISFS (Fa coourenoe) % 100,000
- £300082016 . 3/3/3013 9/3/2023 | MED EXP (Ay o parvory 3 5,000
— PERSONAL & ADV IRJURY | 3 1,000,000
GENL AGGREQATE UMIT APPUES PER: ' GENERAL AQOREQATE ) 2,000,000
2,000,000
POLICY JECT LoC PROOUCTS - COMBIOPAGG | § . 000,
A 5 5
= ¥
| auTomoRLE LiaBTY wﬁn Iﬁﬁﬂ!ﬁﬂmwﬂ 3 1,000,000
B X unr,gm - DODKLY INJURY (Pwr parser) | $
m 1020032931 - 9/3/3012 97373033 | BOOILY BUURY (Per scciaey) | 3
| BROPERTY DAMAGE
[ ] ms.omos 2 | (P gegdery) i
LY
)
| X jUMnRELALAS | X | occuR : : EACH OCCURRENCE s 1,000,000
A excess uap CLAIMZ-MADE LLEL L LERL] : 2/3/2022 | '9/3/103) | AGGREQATE - 3 1,000,000
. PROOIC TR P OB A0
DED I [nmmonu 19,000 . » 1,000,000
WORKERS COMPENSATION 4220037417 #73/1021 TR EX mﬂ!nﬂ | 1
LI v o . 003741 ‘ "/ !I?I.
ANY PROPRIETORPARTNEREXECUTIVE 35 States: WENG E.L_EACH ACCIOENT 3 1,000,000
| OFCERMEMBER i77) NiA 3 e
(dandtary n NN) Excluded Officers: X EL DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE | 3 1,000,000
o yes, daacribe ursier . frua——mameans
p&nmormmm- Dasn & Lisa King 5 EL OISEASE . POUCYLIT |3 1,000,000
A | LEASED/RENTID BQUIPMENT LHI00043TH 3/3/3012 3/37203y | e . 35,000
OEICRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Ad@Sonal An mey b chad if mers spate I required)

Re: Job #81231D- Dolloff Blevator Replacement, 117 Pleasant 8treet, Concord, NH.

The State of New Hampshire, its agencies. snd its_ageats and employses shall be naned as ndd!.t.tonal"
insureds for ongoing and completed cperations poz!onnd by or

on behalf of D.L. Xing & Associates, InC., per writtea contract on the General Liability and Unmbrella

policies.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER - CANCELLATION

. Phyllis.C.Jouvelakas@dot.nh.g i . . .
5 : SHOLILD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL 88 OELIVERED IN

State of New Hampshire ;
CCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
Department of Administrative Bervices a
7 Hazen Drive pup -
Room’ 250 AVTHOMZED RN ERESENY

Concord.‘ NH 03302

| [renee skillings/LPH .

© 1888-2014 ACORD CORPORATION All rights reserved.

ACORD 25 {2014/01) The ACORD neme and logo are registored marks of ACORD ’ ’
INSD25 01401 \




. DATE (NMODIYYYY)

gy I ‘
ACORD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE 3/20/202)

THIS CERTIFICATE 1S ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLOER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POUCIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT. If the certificats holder ks an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy{les) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policles may require an endorssment. A statoment on this centficate does not confer rights to the
certificate heider In lleu of such endersament(s). .

PROCUCER m Rones Bkillings
THE . ROWLEY AGENCY INC. %‘ﬂ (603)224-2562 | -
45 Constitution Avenus | ADORESS: rskillings@rowleyagency.con
P.0. Box 511 INSURERS) AFFORDING covERAaE ALK §
Concord NE 03302-0511 waumeR A Mid Continent Casualty Co
INSURED . WIURER B :
gtats of New Haopshire Dept of Administretive Services NEURTR C ;
c/o D.L. King & Associates, Inc. (CONTRACTCR) INSURER O
45 BIt.I_ R4 - | mSuRFR E
Marrimack NH 03054 WBURBA P ;
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:0C? Dolloff Blav 813)1R REVISION NUMBER:
THIS IS TO GERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN 1SSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM QR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT YWATH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY 8F ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN 18 SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REQUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.~
Iﬁf TYPE OF INEURANCE 230 v POLICY NUMBER LHWNQQQ‘J%_ FOLIGY EXP p—
E COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIATILITY BACH OCCURRENCE s 2,000,000
R Y5 RENTED "
A J camsance EI occur | PREMISES {En ocoqrencer 1%
[ x | owners & contractors rotec 040CP002604947 ) 342371023 | 373371036 | gD ExP iy ompinory | 3
| PERGONAL & ADV INJURY 18
GENY, AOGREGATE LIMIT APPUIES PER; GENERAL AQGREGATE [ 4,000,000
OTHER ]
AUTOROBILE LIARILITY 7| COMGNED LINGLE UEIY 5
— | fEa pcoioenD
ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per parson) | §
] ALL OWNED SCHEDINED
|| aimos ATGa a BOOILY :Jum {Por accide) | 8
|| mrepauTos it ‘ | Py poodery] $ :
‘ s
|| umenmLLauAn OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE ’
EXCESE LAD ]
CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE [}
DED l l RETENTION § [
AND EMPLOYERY' LIABILTY o | Siane 24
Aney . EL_EACH ACCIDENT [
OFFICERMEMBER EXCLUOED? NiA — -
(Mandstory In N G.A DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE | §
H oo, cascrite wreier [ -
SCRE EL DISEASE - POLCYLWT 18
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS { VEXICLES (ADORD 181, Adeitions! Ammarks "ty e 4 1 more speca b required)
Job §81231B Dolloff Elsvator Replacsment, 117 Pleasant Street, Concord, NE
CERTIFICATE HOLDER - CANCELLATION

[l

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE SXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DtLI‘VERED N

State of New Hampshire

Department of Administrative Servicea
7 Hazen Drive: 3

Room 250
Concord,

NH 03302

ACCORDANCE WATH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. _
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

enee Skillings/RLS Rﬂtﬂ.‘fMF"s .

ACORD 25 (2014/01)
INS028 goraey)

© 1588-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights resarved.

The ACORD namo and logo are registored merks of ACORD

.
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ACOR o CERTIFICATE OF PROPERTY INSURANCE m:,':m'

THIS CERTIFICATE (S ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS-UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLOER.

It this certificate by being propared {or & party who has an Insurzbie Interest In the property, do not use this form. Uss ACORD 27 or ACORD 28.

PRODUCER . ; _ﬁg&“ Renes Skillings
LT ROWLEY[ AGEMCY/ FHC, PHONE 1603)224-2561 [TaE ey, tam 2240812
45 Ccastitution Avenue coxillingastrovieyagen =y
P.0. Box Sil Wt i yageocy.
., D000TE29 L
Cot‘:cord NE 03302-0511 | | QUITONMER IG: :
INBURERIS) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAKC §

INSURED ! msunrRa; Acadia Insurance -Company 11325
D.L. Xing & Associetes, Inc., NH Dapt of Adnin Gves, - : :
any and sll subs and sll other ezployed on tbe pranises ""——c_
4% Bates R4 \ N

MEURER D
Merrioack NEB. 03054

| DesuReRE;

JRBUREN F ©
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:BR Dolloff Elev 812318 REVISION NUMBER:

LOCATION OF PREMISES | DERCRIFTION OF PROPERTY (Attach ACORD 181, Addlions! Ramarks Schaduls, ¥ mers apaes I Auired)
Job .#81231B Dolloff Elevator Rupltcmnl’..(ll? Plsasant Btrest, Coocord, WB

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSUREQ NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIQCD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT.OR QTHER DOCUMENT VATH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POUCIES DESCRIBED HEREIN S SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,

EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

e TYPE OF INSURANCE * poucr mueen mm e mipomrreny | covEREDPROPERTY Luma

| ’ . | ] BUnDNG 1
CAUSES OF LOSS | DEDUCTIRES PERSONAL PROPERTY | §
BASKC ] [ | eusvess cous s
i | BROAD 0505 [ EXTRA EXPENSE $
SPECIAL | RENTAL VALUE '
EARTHOUARE | eLanker punowo N
WD | evanxer erseroe [,
FLOOO : BANKET BLDO & PP 3
|| )
'
A | X | vaano maswas TYPE OF POLICY X | JOBETE LT .
—;mosm ] Installation/Builder Risk _x- TEMPORARY ETORAOE s
[ | nameD PERILS POLICY NUWBER N . Z TR s

B 8203212023 372372023 | 372372024 { x| wanencr mamocunon [ Prem—
NE . | %
TYPE OF POUCY - L
| )
BORER 8 MACHINERY | :
EQUIPUENT BREAKDOWN — ,
|| s
3

EPECIAL CONDITIONS | OTHER COVERAGES {Attash ACORD 191, Additlons! Remarks Scheduls, f more spass la required)

CERTIFICATE HOLDER 2 CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE

THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN -
: . . ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

State of New Hampshirxe & .

Department of Administrative Bervices

7 Hazen Drive AUTHORIED REPFRE JENTATIVE
Room 250
Concord, NH 03301 ' o
nee Skillings/RLS _ R & £RIS
ACORD 24 (2008/09) © 1995-2009 ACORD CO RATION. All rights reserved.

INS024 200000 The ACORD name and Iogc; ars rogistered marks of ACORD




